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Operator ASPEN EXPLORATION, INC
Lease Name State "27" Well # 1
Section 27 Township 148  Range 34E
660 FSL and 2,130 FWL
T 12,730 Formation @ TD Sandstone
PBTD 12,575 Formation @ PBTD Sandstone
Size Set @ (ft) TOC TOC Determined By
Surface 13 3/8 435 Surface |[Circulated
Intmediate 8 5/8 6210 Surface |[Circulated
|Production 51/2 12,730 | 9,850 |Temperture Survey
jicut @ I Top - Bottom
Production || 9,800 [perts | 12621 - 12,632 P&A
[ 12422 . 12,427
Formation Depth Type Sacks
T Anht 1,850 Plug Plug Cement Depth
T Sak 1 CiBP 20 12,675*
B Salt 2 CiBP 20 12,400
T Yates 2,929 3 Cement 20 9,850
T 7 Rivers 4 Cement 25 6,250
T Queen 5 Cement 10 Surface
T Grayburg
T San Andres 4,442
T Glorieta
T Paddock
T Bilinebry
T Tubb 7,380
T Drinkard
T Abo 8,155 “Existing
T Wollcemp 9,850
T Penn 10,330 LITHOLOGY RECORD
T Cisco 10,599 _|Thickness
T Canyon 10,556 From To inFeet | Lithiogy |
T Strawn 11,606 | 7500 9500 2000 |anyhis/dolo |
T Afoka 12,350 9500 9600 100 anyh/dolo
T Miss 12,730 TD] 9600 * 9800 200 Is/dolo
T Devonian 9800 9900 100 Is
T Siurian 9900 10200 300 Is/chrt/sh
T Montoya 10200 10600 400 Is
T Simpson 10600 11485 885 Is/ss/sh
T McKee 11485 11930 445 Is/sh
T Eflenburger 11930 12260 330 Is/ss/sh




